BID SHEET

6

REHABILITATION OF THE 0.42 MG BOLTED GROUND STORAGE TANK NO. 3 AND 0.42 MG BOLTED GROUND STORAGE TANK NO. 4 AT THE LAKEVIEW WATER PLANT FOR THE CITY OF SUGAR LAND

JOB NO. 0509-060-00, CONTRACT NO. 1 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

ltem <u>No.</u>	Qty.	<u>Unit</u>	Description of Item with Unit Price Written in Words	Unit <u>Price</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>
GENERAL I	TEMS:				
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization:		
			@ Four thousand dollars and zero cents	\$ 4,000.00	\$_4,000.00
			Per Lump Sum		
2	1	L.S.	Lakeview Water Plant GST No. 3 Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for the rehabilitation of a 0.42 million- gallon bolted ground storage tank and miscellaneous tank appurtenances, including but not limited to application of 100% solids polyurethane on tank interior, disinfection, clean-up, and site restoration, in accordance with the contract plans and specifications, Complete in Place:		
			@ Forty seven thousand dollars and zero cents	\$ 47,000.00	\$ <u>47,000.00</u>
			Per Lump Sum		
3	1	L.S.	Lakeview Water Plant GST No. 4 Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and appurtenances for the rehabilitation of a 0.42 million- gallon bolted ground storage tank and miscellaneous tank appurtenances, including but not limited to application of 100% solids polyurethane on tank interior, disinfection, clean-up, and site restoration, in accordance with the contract plans and specifications, Complete in Place:		
			@ Forty eight thousand dollars and zero cents	\$ 48,000.00	\$_48,000.00
			Per Lump Sum		
SUBTOTAL	GENERA	L ITEMS	:		\$ <u>99,000.00</u>
Bid Sheet Must Be Initialed By Same Person As Proposal (De)					Page 1 of 4

ltem <u>No.</u>	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Description of Item with <u>Unit Price Written in Words</u>	Unit <u>Price</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>			
ALLOWANCE ITEMS:								
4	1	L.S.	Landscaping and Miscellaneous Items, as directed by the City Engineer, Complete in Place:					
			@ Twenty thousand dollars and zero cents	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
			Per Lump Sum					
SUBTOTAL	ALLOWA	NCE IT			\$_20,000.00			
EXTRA WOR	RK ITEMS:							
5	100	LBS.	Furnish all material, labor, equipment and appurtenances for installing "extra shell plates, all sizes, all thicknesses, including removal and disposal of old plates", including welding and painting, Complete in Place:					
			@ Ten dollars and zero cents	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00			
			Per Pound	(\$10.00)*				
6	100	LBS.	Furnish all material, labor, equipment and appurtenances for installing "extra floor plates, all sizes, all thicknesses, including sand fill, including removal and disposal of old plates", including welding and painting, Complete in Place:					
			@ Ten dollars and zero cents	\$ 10.00	\$_1,000.00			
			Per Pound	(\$10.00)*				
7	75	L.F.	Furnish all Materials, Labor, Equipment, and Appurtenances for "Extra Welding Repair, all Weld Sizes", Complete in Place:					
			@ Six dollars and zero cents	<u>\$ 6.00</u> (\$6.00)*	\$ 450.00			
			Per Linear Foot	(20100)				

Bid Sheet Must Be Initialed By Same Person As Proposal (🖄)

.

.

ltem <u>No.</u>	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Description of Item with <u>Unit Price Written in Words</u>	Unit <u>Price</u>			Total <u>Cost</u>
8	25	М.Н.	Furnish Certified Welder and Welding Equipment to Perform Miscellaneous Welding for "Extra Welding Man- hours", Complete in Place:				
			@ Fifty dollars and zero cents	\$ 50.00 (\$50.00)*	\$_	1,250.00
			Per Man Hour				
9	13	M.H.	Furnish Welder Apprentice and Welding Equipment to Perform Miscellaneous Welding for "Extra Welding Man- hours", Complete in Place:				
			@ Thirty five dollars and zero cents	\$ 35.00 (\$35.00)*	\$_	455.00
			Per Man Hour				
10	25	EA.	Furnish all material, labor, equipment, and appurtenances for extra 6-inch diameter floor patches, 1/4-inch steel, including welding in place and grinding smooth, Complete in Place:				
			@ Seventy five dollars and zero cents	\$ 75.00 (\$75.00)*	\$_	1,875.00
			Per Each				
SUBTOTAL	EXTRA V	VORK IT	'EMS:	 	••	\$_	6,030.00

1

Bid Sheet Must Be Initialed By Same Person As Proposal (ピー)

4

.

Page 3 of 4

ltem			Description of Item with	Unit	Total
No.	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price Written in Words	Price	Cost
GENERAL	ITEMS (ITEI	MS 1-3):			\$_99,000.00
CASH ALLOWANCE (ITEM 4):					\$ 20,000.00
EXTRA WORK ITEMS (ITEMS 5-10):					\$ 6,030.00
TOTAL BASE BID = GENERAL ITEMS + CASH ALLOWANCE ITEMS + EXTRA WORK ITEMS (ITEMS 1-10): \$					

4

The undersigned (Contractor) represents and warrants that (1) all tangible personal property identified as 'materials' in this Proposal will be incorporated into the Project, subject only to field adjustments as to quantities, (2) the prices of such material are exclusive of sales and use taxes, and (3) all sales and use taxes regarding tangible personal property not incorporated into the work are the sole responsibility of the Contractor and the Contractor has paid or will pay such taxes regarding such property.

ALL BID PRICES SHALL INCLUDE ALL APPLICABLE SALES TAX.

*Minimum allowable bid price. Bidder may choose to quote a higher price.